clarification(s) or substitution(s) thereof for the time being in force) and in accordance with the recommendation of the Audit 
Committee & approval of the Board, the consent of the Members of the Company be and is hereby accorded for payment 
of remuneration to Mr. Pratik Oswal (DIN: 06704419), relative of Mr. Motilal Oswal, of Rs. 1,20,00,000/- (Rupees One Crore 
Twenty Lakhs Only) per annum from Motilal Oswal Asset Management Company Limited (“MOAMC”), a Wholly-Owned 
Subsidiary of the Company, which may be increased up to Rs. 2,40,00,000/- (Rupees Two Crore Forty Lakhs Only) per annum 
during the period of 5 (five) years i.e. from November 01, 2025 to October 31, 2030 for holding the office or place of profit in 
MOAMC.

RESOLVED FURTHER THAT the remuneration payable to Mr. Pratik Oswal shall comprise only fixed remuneration and no

[...]

clarification(s) or substitution(s) thereof for the time being in force) and in accordance with the recommendation of the Audit 
Committee & approval of the Board, the consent of the Members of the Company be and is hereby accorded for payment of 
remuneration to Mr. Vaibhav Agrawal (DIN: 06663890), relative of Mr. Raamdeo Agarawal, of Rs. 1,20,00,000/- (Rupees One 
Crore Twenty Lakhs Only) per annum from Motilal Oswal Asset Management Company Limited (“MOAMC”), a Wholly-Owned 
Subsidiary of the Company, which may be increased up to Rs. 2,40,00,000/- (Rupees Two Crore Forty Lakhs Only) per annum 
during the period of 5 (five) years i.e. from November 01, 2025 to October 31, 2030 for the holding office or place of profit in 
MOAMC.

RESOLVED FURTHER THAT the remuneration payable to Mr. Vaibhav Agrawal shall comprise only fixed remuneration and no

[...]

or arrangement

In the proposed arrangement, Mr. Pratik 
Oswal shall be paid an annual remuneration 
(including salary, perquisites, allowances 
and all other benefits) of Rs. 1,20,00,000/- 
(Rupees One Crore Twenty Lakhs Only), which 
may be increased up to Rs. 2,40,00,000/- 
(Rupees Two Crore Forty Lakhs Only) per 
annum from Motilal Oswal Asset Management 
Company Limited (“MOAMC”), a Wholly-Owned 
Subsidiary of the Company, during the period of 
next 5 (five) years i.e. from November 01, 2025 
to October 31, 2030.

The remuneration payable to Mr. Pratik Oswal

[...]

In the proposed arrangement, Mr. Vaibhav 
Agrawal shall be paid an annual remuneration 
(including salary, perquisites, allowances and 
all other benefits) of Rs. 1,20,00,000/- (Rupees 
One Crore Twenty Lakhs Only), which may be 
increased up to Rs. 2,40,00,000/- (Rupees Two 
Crore Forty Lakhs Only) per annum from Motilal 
Oswal Asset Management Company Limited 
(“MOAMC”), a Wholly-Owned Subsidiary 
of the Company, during the period of next 
5 (five) years i.e. from November 01, 2025 to 
October 31, 2030.

The remuneration payable to Mr. Vaibhav